

REVISED TO REFLECT CHANGE TO SCHEDULE B WHICH INCORRECTLY INCLUDED TAXES IN ORIGINAL BID DOCUMENTS

BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 9, 2016

PROJECT NO. 083441

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$725,000 to \$815,000

Tapani Inc. 1904 SE 6th Pl Battle Ground, WA 98604 BID BOND YES Complete in 65 working days	Rotschy Inc. 9210 NE 62nd Ave Vancouver, WA 98665 BID BOND YES Complete in 65 working days	Nutter Corp. 7211-A NE 43rd Av Vancouver, WA 98661 BID BOND YES Complete in 65 working days	Emery & Sons PO Box 4109 Salem, OR 97302 BID BOND YES Complete in 65 working days	AES 1010 Columbia Blvd Longview WA 98632 BID BOND YES Complete in 65 working days	Thompson Bros. 18211 NE 4th Plain Vancouver, WA 98682 BID BOND YES Complete in 65 working days
--	---	--	--	--	---

SCHEDULE A - SEWER AND PAVEMENT RESTORATION

ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1A Mobilization	1.00	LS	17800.00	\$17,800.00	62500.00	\$62,500.00	63000.00	\$63,000.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00	65000.00	\$65,000.00	60000.00	\$60,000.00
2A Trench Safety System-(minimum bid \$1 per linear foot)	3891.00	LF	1.00	\$3,891.00	1.00	\$3,891.00	3.00	\$11,673.00	2.00	\$7,782.00	1.00	\$3,891.00	2.00	\$7,782.00
3A 8-Inch PVC Sewer Pipe & Bedding	2743.00	LF	15.00	\$41,145.00	11.00	\$30,173.00	56.00	\$153,608.00	64.00	\$175,552.00	9.00	\$24,687.00	17.00	\$46,631.00
4A 6-Inch PVC Sewer Pipe Laterals-including Bedding & TEB&C	93.00	LF	45.00	\$4,185.00	65.00	\$6,045.00	46.00	\$4,278.00	44.00	\$4,092.00	55.00	\$5,115.00	60.00	\$5,580.00
5A 4-Inch PVC Sewer Pipe Laterals-including Bedding & TEB&C	1055.00	LF	45.00	\$47,475.00	55.00	\$58,025.00	40.00	\$42,200.00	54.00	\$56,970.00	50.00	\$52,750.00	50.00	\$52,750.00
6A 8-Inch X 4-Inch PVC Wye	31.00	EA	75.00	\$2,325.00	100.00	\$3,100.00	80.00	\$2,480.00	75.00	\$2,325.00	130.00	\$4,030.00	100.00	\$3,100.00
7A 8-Inch X 6-Inch PVC Wye	2.00	EA	100.00	\$200.00	120.00	\$240.00	115.00	\$230.00	115.00	\$230.00	160.00	\$320.00	110.00	\$220.00
8A 4-Inch X 4-Inch PVC 45 Elbow	1.00	EA	10.00	\$10.00	55.00	\$55.00	50.00	\$50.00	250.00	\$250.00	65.00	\$65.00	40.00	\$40.00
9A Lateral Connection to Manhole	8.00	EA	500.00	\$4,000.00	60.00	\$480.00	125.00	\$1,000.00	150.00	\$1,200.00	250.00	\$2,000.00	500.00	\$4,000.00
10A Connection to Existing Manhole	2.00	EA	2500.00	\$5,000.00	600.00	\$1,200.00	1400.00	\$2,800.00	300.00	\$600.00	1000.00	\$2,000.00	1800.00	\$3,600.00
11A Outside Drop Manhole Connection	1.00	EA	2500.00	\$2,500.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00	3200.00	\$3,200.00	2250.00	\$2,250.00	1200.00	\$1,200.00	4500.00	\$4,500.00
12A Sanitary Manholes less than 10ft	9.00	EA	3500.00	\$31,500.00	2050.00	\$18,450.00	3200.00	\$28,800.00	4200.00	\$37,800.00	2800.00	\$25,200.00	2800.00	\$25,200.00
13A Sanitary Manholes greater than 12ft	1.00	EA	3800.00	\$3,800.00	2900.00	\$2,900.00	5400.00	\$5,400.00	4900.00	\$4,900.00	7700.00	\$7,700.00	3400.00	\$3,400.00
14A Top Slab Sanitary Manhole	3.00	EA	3000.00	\$9,000.00	1850.00	\$5,550.00	2700.00	\$8,100.00	3600.00	\$10,800.00	2500.00	\$7,500.00	3800.00	\$11,400.00
15A Cleanout	2.00	EA	550.00	\$1,100.00	250.00	\$500.00	250.00	\$500.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	220.00	\$440.00	800.00	\$1,600.00
16A Sanitary Stub Marker	2.00	EA	250.00	\$500.00	225.00	\$450.00	150.00	\$300.00	150.00	\$300.00	100.00	\$200.00	500.00	\$1,000.00
17A Trench Exc., Backfill, and Comp. Less than 10 Ft in	2115.00	LF	45.00	\$95,175.00	31.00	\$65,565.00	11.00	\$23,265.00	4.00	\$8,460.00	48.00	\$101,520.00	42.00	\$88,830.00
18A Trench Exc., Backfill, and Comp. 10 Ft to 12 Ft in Depth	25.00	LF	45.00	\$1,125.00	39.00	\$975.00	12.00	\$300.00	5.00	\$125.00	80.00	\$2,000.00	50.00	\$1,250.00
19A Trench Exc., Backfill, and Comp. greater than 12 Ft in Depth	603.00	LF	45.00	\$27,135.00	40.00	\$24,120.00	35.00	\$21,105.00	6.00	\$3,618.00	85.00	\$51,255.00	55.00	\$33,165.00
20A Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	1520.00	CY	1.00	\$1,520.00	0.10	\$152.00	16.00	\$24,320.00	15.00	\$22,800.00	22.00	\$33,440.00	38.00	\$57,760.00
21A Crushed Surfacing Base Course (1-1/4(-))	507.00	CY	20.00	\$10,140.00	43.00	\$21,801.00	35.00	\$17,745.00	25.00	\$12,675.00	54.00	\$27,378.00	60.00	\$30,420.00
22A Controlled Density Fill	14.00	CY	150.00	\$2,100.00	120.00	\$1,680.00	300.00	\$4,200.00	150.00	\$2,100.00	325.00	\$4,550.00	150.00	\$2,100.00
23A Temporary Surfacing (not to exceed 0.10')	35.00	TN	1.00	\$35.00	40.00	\$1,400.00	100.00	\$3,500.00	75.00	\$2,625.00	151.00	\$5,285.00	100.00	\$3,500.00
24A Pavement Restoration, HMA CL 1/2" PG64-22	1196.00	TN	78.00	\$93,288.00	75.00	\$89,700.00	73.00	\$87,308.00	90.00	\$107,640.00	81.00	\$96,876.00	87.00	\$104,052.00
25A Pavement Restoration, HMA CL 1/2" PG64-22, trench width 6', 0.85' depth	508.00	LF	75.00	\$38,100.00	51.00	\$25,908.00	49.00	\$24,892.00	81.00	\$41,148.00	55.00	\$27,940.00	65.00	\$33,020.00
26A Pavement Restoration, HMA CL 1/2" PG64-22, trench	50.00	LF	100.00	\$5,000.00	75.00	\$3,750.00	69.00	\$3,450.00	130.00	\$6,500.00	65.00	\$3,250.00	80.00	\$4,000.00
27A Plane Existing Pavement (0.25')	494.00	SY	2.50	\$1,235.00	5.00	\$2,470.00	7.00	\$3,458.00	14.00	\$6,916.00	11.00	\$5,434.00	25.00	\$12,350.00
28A Pulverizing Existing Pavement	5237.00	SY	2.50	\$13,092.50	2.00	\$10,474.00	2.00	\$10,474.00	4.00	\$20,948.00	7.00	\$36,659.00	3.00	\$15,711.00
29A Planing Bituminous Pavement 0.00' to 0.20' depth,	67.00	SY	2.00	\$134.00	9.00	\$603.00	16.00	\$1,072.00	15.00	\$1,005.00	32.00	\$2,144.00	50.00	\$3,350.00
30A Adjust Manholes, Valve Covers & Cleanouts	10.00	EA	250.00	\$2,500.00	90.00	\$900.00	150.00	\$1,500.00	575.00	\$5,750.00	200.00	\$2,000.00	500.00	\$5,000.00
31A Traffic Signal Induction Loop	1.00	EA	1500.00	\$1,500.00	2600.00	\$2,600.00	1800.00	\$1,800.00	6500.00	\$6,500.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
32A Apprenticeship Utilization Goal	1.00	EA	5000.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
33A Project Temporary Traffic Control & Signing - All Required	1.00	LS	1000.00	\$1,000.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00	36495.02	\$36,495.02	11000.00	\$11,000.00	28000.00	\$28,000.00	27000.00	\$27,000.00
34A Erosion Control Measures - All Required	1.00	LS	1850.00	\$1,850.00	13200.00	\$13,200.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00	9200.00	\$9,200.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
35A Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control Plan (TESC)-	1.00	LS	500.00	\$500.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00	500.00	\$500.00	1200.00	\$1,200.00	275.00	\$275.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
36A SPCC Plan	1.00	LS	500.00	\$500.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00	500.00	\$500.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00	275.00	\$275.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00
SCHEDULE A SUBTOTAL				\$475,360.50		\$485,857.00		\$602,503.02		\$617,761.00		\$643,379.00		\$667,311.00
8.4% SALES TAX				\$39,930.28		\$40,811.99		\$50,610.25		\$51,891.92		\$54,043.84		\$56,054.12
SCHEDULE A TOTAL				\$515,290.78		\$526,668.99		\$653,113.27		\$669,652.92		\$697,422.84		\$723,365.12

SCHEDULE B - PAVEMENT RESTORATION														
ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1B Pulverizing Existing Pavement (SE 94 th , SE 95 th , SE 3 rd & SE Boulder Dr.)	6637.00	SY	2.50	\$16,592.50	2.00	\$13,274.00	2.00	\$13,274.00	4.00	\$26,548.00	7.00	\$46,459.00	3.00	\$19,911.00
2B HMA CL 1/2" PG64-22	1083.00	TN	78.00	\$84,474.00	72.00	\$77,976.00	74.00	\$80,142.00	90.00	\$97,470.00	76.00	\$82,308.00	87.00	\$94,221.00
SCHEDULE B SUBTOTAL				\$101,066.50		\$91,250.00		\$93,416.00		\$124,018.00		\$128,767.00		\$114,132.00
SCHEDULE B TOTAL				\$101,066.50		\$91,250.00		\$93,416.00		\$124,018.00		\$128,767.00		\$114,132.00
TOTAL SCHEDULE A				\$515,290.78		\$526,668.99		\$653,113.27		\$669,652.92		\$697,422.84		\$723,365.12
TOTAL SCHEDULE B				\$101,066.50		\$91,250.00		\$93,416.00		\$124,018.00		\$128,767.00		\$114,132.00
GRAND TOTAL SCHEDULES A AND B				\$616,357.28		\$617,918.99		\$746,529.27		\$793,670.92		\$826,189.84		\$837,497.12